
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Painting and Wallpapering Services (Annual Contract with 2 

Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 18-101013 

Procurement Technician Jenifer Chapital 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires February 1, 2019 
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

ITB No: 15-100549, Painting and Wallpapering Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

CPA 990712 
A & D Painting, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

Total Award: $900,004.00 
$160,000.00 – Initial Award 
$120,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$350,000.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$120,004.00 – CO1 
$150,000.00 – CO2 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

Spent Amount - $900,004.00 

$160,000.00 – Initial Award 
$120,000.00 -  1st Renewal 
$620,004.00 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

The Rossum Group, LLC (Prime) – LSBE-MSA 100% 
Allen Rossum, Managing Member 
Years in Business: 5 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 – (2 weeks) 
References were Excellent: 1) Empire Contracting, LLC, 2) 
CMC Construction and 3) Daniel Meachum Attorney at 
Law. All references confirmed painting projects. The 
project ranged from $120,000 - $500,000 (Multiple 
Projects).

Attachments • UD Recommendation Form
• Bid Tabulation
• Matching Price Letter


